
#  Montevallo (2-1) -vs- #  McKendree (5-1)
02/06/2026 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Warner Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lloyd, Taylor (3-0)
Loss: Huck, Sami (0-2)
HBP: Lloyd, Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Slatton First: Anthony Leonard Third Base: Lamar Southerland 
Start: 2:55 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Montevallo 1 3 0 2 0 0 2 8 13 0
McKendree 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 1

Montevallo 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Faulk, Emma PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Rogers, Taylor rf/PR 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stiner, Bentlee lf 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Pinder, Ariana 2b 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
Tyree, Riley 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Fargo, Madison PR/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benton, Becca 3b/PH 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Peters, Makayla dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Olson, Kiera PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Piersol, Lillie ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Hull, Peyton PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Christopher, Kiley c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hawkins, Emma cf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Lloyd, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 13 7 6 2 8

2B: Benton, Becca (1); Pinder, Ariana (1)
3B: Stiner, Bentlee (1)
SH: Peters, Makayla (1); Christopher, Kiley (1)
SB: Pinder, Ariana (1); Hull, Peyton (1); Rogers, Taylor (1)
CS: Stiner, Bentlee (1)

McKendree 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Vetter, Ellie p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lenihan, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huck, Sami p/PH 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Harris, Lauren ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Grenzebach, Ali 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Myers, Jasmine 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Moore, Trista lf 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
Bartz, Molly rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Haston, Elle dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Beagle, Katie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tapp, Laynee cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dobbins, Rudy PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Twait, Paisley c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 3 2 9 5

2B: Myers, Jasmine (1); Moore, Trista (1)
HBP: Grenzebach, Ali (2)
E: Moore, Trista (1)

Montevallo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lloyd, Taylor (W, 3-0) 7.0 4 3 3 2 9 0 0 2 0 25 29 7 5 96
Totals 4 3 3 2 9 0 0 2 0 25 29 7 5 96

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huck, Sami (L, 0-2) 1.2 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 0 51
Vetter, Ellie 5.0 8 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 21 25 9 4 93
Lenihan, Lauren 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Totals 13 8 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 30 38 11 4 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Montevallo - Top of 1st UM MU
Rogers,Taylor struck out (2-3 BBSFFFS). 0 0
Stiner,Bentlee popped up to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Pinder,Ariana doubled to deep center field (2-2 BSBFF). 0 0
Tyree,Riley singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Pinder,Ariana scored from second base; Tyree,Riley
advanced from to third base on play and a fielding error by Moore,Trista (E7). 1 0
Benton,Becca struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

McKendree - Bottom of 1st UM MU
Huck,Sami walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Harris,Lauren grounded out to c, unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Grenzebach,Ali walked (3-2 BSBBFB); Huck,Sami advanced to second base. 1 0
Myers,Jasmine struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 1 0
Moore,Trista struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFFS). 1 0

Montevallo - Top of 2nd UM MU
Peters,Makayla walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 0
Piersol,Lillie walked (3-0 BBBB); Peters,Makayla advanced to second base. 1 0
Christopher,Kiley sacrifice bunt to 1b, unassisted (1-1 FB); Peters,Makayla advanced to third base;
Piersol,Lillie advanced to second base. 1 0
Hawkins,Emma singled to short, RBI (1-0 B); Peters,Makayla scored. 2 0
Rogers,Taylor fouled out to rf (0-1 K); Piersol,Lillie advanced to third base. 2 0
Stiner,Bentlee singled to right center, 2RBI (0-1 K); Piersol,Lillie scored; Hawkins,Emma scored from first
base. 4 0
Pinder,Ariana singled to right field (3-2 KBBBK); Stiner,Bentlee advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
MU pitching change: Vetter,Ellie replaces Huck,Sami. 4 0
Pinder,Ariana stole second base. 4 0
Tyree,Riley grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 4 0

McKendree - Bottom of 2nd UM MU
Bartz,Molly flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 0
Haston,Elle struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 4 0
Beagle,Katie popped up to ss (0-1 S). 4 0

Montevallo - Top of 3rd UM MU
Benton,Becca singled to left field (3-2 BBBKS). 4 0
UM substitution: Fargo,Madison pinch running for Benton,Becca. 4 0
Peters,Makayla sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 K); Fargo,Madison advanced to second base. 4 0
Piersol,Lillie flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
Christopher,Kiley flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 4 0

McKendree - Bottom of 3rd UM MU
UM position change: Fargo,Madison remains in the game at 3b 4 0
Tapp,Laynee flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Vetter,Ellie popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Harris,Lauren singled to right field (1-1 FB). 4 0
Grenzebach,Ali hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Harris,Lauren advanced to second base. 4 0
Myers,Jasmine doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Harris,Lauren scored from second base; Grenzebach,Ali
advanced from first base to third base. 4 1
Moore,Trista doubled to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Grenzebach,Ali scored; Myers,Jasmine scored from
second base. 4 3
Bartz,Molly grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 S). 4 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montevallo - Top of 4th UM MU
Hawkins,Emma singled to center field (2-2 BFFFB). 4 3
Rogers,Taylor flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Stiner,Bentlee tripled to deep right field, RBI (0-0); Hawkins,Emma scored from first base. 5 3
Pinder,Ariana singled in the infield, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Stiner,Bentlee scored. 6 3
Tyree,Riley walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Pinder,Ariana advanced to second base. 6 3
UM substitution: Benton,Becca pinch hitting for Fargo,Madison. 6 3
Benton,Becca popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 6 3
Peters,Makayla grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 6 3

McKendree - Bottom of 4th UM MU
UM position change: Benton,Becca remains in the game at 3b 6 3
Haston,Elle grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 3
Beagle,Katie struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 6 3
Tapp,Laynee struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 6 3

Montevallo - Top of 5th UM MU
Piersol,Lillie flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
Christopher,Kiley flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 6 3
Hawkins,Emma walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 3
Rogers,Taylor fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 6 3

McKendree - Bottom of 5th UM MU
Vetter,Ellie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 6 3
Harris,Lauren grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBKF). 6 3
Grenzebach,Ali hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 6 3
Myers,Jasmine flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 6 3

Montevallo - Top of 6th UM MU
Stiner,Bentlee popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 6 3
Pinder,Ariana singled to left center (0-0). 6 3
Tyree,Riley lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 3
Benton,Becca doubled to deep center field (0-0); Pinder,Ariana out at home, cf to ss to c. 6 3

McKendree - Bottom of 6th UM MU
Moore,Trista fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 FFB). 6 3
Bartz,Molly grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 SBBK). 6 3
Haston,Elle struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 6 3

Montevallo - Top of 7th UM MU
Peters,Makayla singled to center field (2-2 KBFBF). 6 3
UM substitution: Olson,Kiera pinch running for Peters,Makayla. 6 3
Piersol,Lillie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB); Olson,Kiera advanced to second base. 6 3
Christopher,Kiley singled to left field (2-2 FBKB); Olson,Kiera advanced to third base. 6 3
UM substitution: Hull,Peyton pinch running for Christopher,Kiley. 6 3
Hull,Peyton stole second base. 6 3
Hawkins,Emma grounded out, p to 1b, RBI (2-2 BKBKFF); Olson,Kiera scored; Hull,Peyton advanced to third
base. 7 3
UM substitution: Faulk,Emma pinch hitting for Rogers,Taylor. 7 3
Faulk,Emma walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 3
UM substitution: Rogers,Taylor pinch running for Faulk,Emma. 7 3
MU pitching change: Lenihan,Lauren replaces Vetter,Ellie. 7 3
. 7 3
Rogers,Taylor stole second base. 7 3



Rogers,Taylor advanced to third base; Hull,Peyton scored. 8 3
Stiner,Bentlee walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 8 3
. 8 3
Stiner,Bentlee out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 8 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McKendree - Bottom of 7th UM MU
UM position change: Rogers,Taylor remains in the game at rf 8 3
UM position change: Olson,Kiera remains in the game at dh 8 3
UM substitution: Christopher,Kiley replaces Hull,Peyton at c, batting 8th. 8 3
Beagle,Katie struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 3
MU substitution: Dobbins,Rudy pinch hitting for Tapp,Laynee. 8 3
Dobbins,Rudy struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3
MU substitution: Huck,Sami pinch hitting for Lenihan,Lauren. 8 3
Huck,Sami singled to short (0-0). 8 3
Harris,Lauren flied out to lf (0-0). 8 3


